- 7
u Forman, NortH DaxkoTa, Jan, 5TH, 196}

THE BoArRD oF CounNTy COMMISSIONERS MEY, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE MEETING WAS CALLED TO ORDER 8Y RAaLPH SEAVERY, COoUNTY AUDITOR, AND THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO ORGANIZE FOR
THE ENSUING YEAR,

. THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE POLLOWING COMMISS IONERS WHO WERE ELECTED AT THE GENERAL
ELect ion HELD Novemser 3ro, 1964, FOR A TERM OF FOUR YEARS, MeLviIN SMITH, 4TH DIBTRICT AND GEORGE R. BRUNS, 5TH D18TR

CoMM 188 1IONER SMITH MOVED THAT ComMMISSICNER ENGE BE APPOINTED TO SERVE A8 CHAIRMAN FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,
Commies 10NER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED A8 READ,

Commi88 1IGNER BRUNS MOVED THAT THE ORDER OF BUSINESS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, A8 PROVIDEB BY CHAPTER 11-11-36
of THE NoRTH DAaxkoTA CeENTURY CODE B8E ADOPTED AND THAT CoMMIBE10NER DEWEY BE APPOINTED TO S8ERVE AS COURTHOUSE




CoMMIBE8 ICNER FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, AND THAT EACH COMMIEBSIONER BE APPOINTED TO BERVE A8 RoAD & BRIDGE ComMMISSI1ONER

IN AND FOR MI8 OWN DISTRICY, WiTH POWER TO CALL TO HIE ABSISTANCE COMMISS IONERS FROM OTHER DISTRICTS TO ACT WiTH HIM
WHEN NECESSARY, AND THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO PAY BY AUDITOR'S WARRANTS THE FOLLOWING:
ALL SALARIES, INCLUDING JANITORS, CiviL DEFENSE DIRECTOR AND CLERK HIRE A8 FIXED BY THE BOARD AND APPROVED IN THE

VAR 10UE BUDGET REQUESTS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, OR BY LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENT, ALL ORDERS PRESENTED 8Y THE PusLiC WELFARE
BOARD TO BE PAID OUT OF THE SoCtAL WELFARE FUND, ALL BILLS FOR TELEPHONE, LIGHT AND POWER AND ALL WITHHOLD ING AND
SoCI1AL SECURITY TAXES WITHHELD OUT OF WAGES TO THE PROPER AUTHORITIEB,

CoMMISS 1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm1881CNER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE COUNTY TREABURER BE GIVEN AUTHORITY TO DESTROY ALL UNUSED 1963 TAX RECEIP
CoMm 188 1ONER BRUNS BECONDED THE MOT IGN AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMm1S510NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT DoNalo J. FEI18T M.D. BE APPOINTED SUPERINTENDENT OF THE BoARD of HEALTH OF
SARGENT COUNTY FOR THE ENBUING VEAR, SALARY Yo 8t $300,00 PER YEAR PLUS MILEAGE AS PRESCRIBED BY LAW,
CoMMISS 10NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Mot ion Bv CoMMIBSIONER SMiTH AND SECONDED 8y Commissioner Dewevy THAT Donaitp J. FEI18T M,D, BE RE~AFPOINTED TO THE
SarRGENT CounTy MeENnTAL HEALTH BoArRD, TERM ENDING 18T MonDAY IN JANUARY 1967, MoTioN CARRIED.

Mot 10N By Commissioner DEwEY AND SECONDED 8y CoMm1B8S1ONER BRUNS THAT Wwm, Bosse oF CogswetL, NoRTH DakoTa
BE RE-APPOINTED DISTRICT COMMISSIONER OF THE SARGENT CoUNTY WATER MANAGEMENT Di8TRICT, TErM ENDING FEBRUARY 6TH, 1970
MnT 10N CARRIED,

CoMMiSSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE PustLic DEPOBITORY AGREEMENT, FOR PLEDGE OF ASSETS A8 SECURITY FOR COUNTY
FUNDS 1IN THE SARGENT COuNTY Bank of ForMaN, NorTH Dakora, covering $50,000,00 U.S. Treasury Notes Series B-1966 -
3 5/8 4# 19295/99 @ 10 M eacH oue 2/15/66 ano $50,000,00 THE CHASE NATioNaL Bank, N.Y, RECEIPY FOR TWELVE FEDERAL
LanD Banks = 4 1/4 % Cons, FeperaL FARM LoAN Bowps, # 2215/9 @ 10 M eacH pue 7/20/66 wiTH THE NORTHWESTERN BANK
ofF MINNEAPOLIS, MINN, A8 CUBTODIAN AND THE FIRST NATioNAaL Bank ofF MitNor, NorTH DakoTa, covering U.S, TReasury Bownos
oF 1967 - 3 5/8 % pue 11/15/67 N THE AmounT oF $25,000.00 Anp U.S, TReasury Bownos of 1980 - 4 4 oue 2/15/80 in THE
AMOUNT ofF $25,000.00 ano U,S. TreAsurv Bonos ofF 1974 - 4 1/4 % pue 5/15/74 in THE AmounT ofF $13,000.00 WITH THE
Feperat ReSERVE BANnK oF MiNNEAPOLIS, MINN, A8 CUSTODIAN, BE APPROVED AS Y0 SUFFICIENCY ACCORDING TO LAW,

CoMM188 IONER HOFLEN BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ComMm188 1ONER BRUNS MOVED THAT THE SURETY BOND OF THE SARGENT CouNTY TELLER, A8 OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER OF
SARGENT CounTY IN THE sum ofF $1000,00, wiTH WeSTERN SURETY Co. A8 SURETY AND HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY THE STATE'S
ATTORNEY A8 TO FORM, BE APPROVED BY THE BOARD A8 TO SUFFICIENCY,

Comm18810NER DEWEY S8ECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED,

MoT 1on BY CoMM1I881ONER SMITH AND SECONDED 8Y CoMMI8810NER HOFLEN THAT THE FOLLOWING SALE OF COUNTY TAX
DEED PROPERTY BE APPROVED AND DEED ISSUED TO PURCHABER:

Lots 1 & 2, Brock 16, AuDITOR'8 PLAT , VILLAGE OF COoGSWELL TOo CHERYL ANDERSON, COGSWELL, NORTH DAKoTA,

Terms CasH, MoTION CARRIED,

War, No. THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT ION ORDERED PAID:

9913 NorRMAN M. ANDERSON SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN Less Tax  $49,38  $275,62
9914 OLIvER ANDERBON SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN Less Tax 22,49 327,51
9915 Atvin G, Backer SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN Legs Tax 18.28 - 323.57
9916 Derwooo L. ELLESTAD SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN Less Tax 12,69 337.31
99N 7 WiLsur Jacosson SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN Less Tax 41,58 283,42
9918 RoBERT THAVER SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN Less Tax 14,79 335,21
9919 Berg FARGo MoTor SuepLy INC. ReEPA IRS . 9.84
9920 Rav. BRoCKMAN SuePLIES 23,48
9921 BuTLER MACHINERY Co. REPA IRS 343,50
9922 EpisoN Motors SuerLIES 9.85
9923 MiLron FAY, SHERIFF AppLY ON JOHN GoOFREY TAXES 31.00
9924 Fargo Tire Co. TIRE RETREAD ING 299, 50
9925 MRS VEVA GLASER GARAGE RENT 15.00
9926 HerreE 1D ConsTRUCT 10N Co. BRIDGE REPAIR 2,346,114
9927 Jack's STANDARD SupPLIES 20.05
9928 KierFer Bros, RepA IRS 159,43
9929 Kri0ER EQuiPMENT Co, INC, RePA RS 153,61
9930 CHR 8 MATHIAS GRAVEL 83.60
9931 Rurrano Farmers Coop GRAaIN Co, CoaL 25.89
9932 STANDARD OIL Gas, Dieser Fuer, Evc, 386.91
9933 Taver Bros, Hre. & PLumBiINnG GARAGE ReNT For 1964 240,00
9934 UNITED BuiLotinGg CENTERS INC, SupPLIES 26.07
9935 Cotay O1L Co. Dieser FueL & O 92.31
9936 LysLe CoLEmAN SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 ComMMISS8IONER Less Tax 37 13.83
9937 CHag, 0. Dewey SERVICES & MILEAGE AS CoMMISSIONER Less Tax 1.81 69.39
9938 PALMER ENGE SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 CoMM 188 1ONER Less Tax 1.81 68.40
9939 Geo, HoFLEN Services & MILEAGE A8 ComMiSS IONER Less Tax 1.81 79.39
9940 MELVIN SMiTH SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 COMMIBSIONER Less Tax 2,54 100,16
9941 HARRIET ColLBURN MiLEAGE. & ExepENnsES ForR Oct, Nov, & Dec, 140,81
9942 MiLTon FAY, SHERIFF MILEAGE & EXpENSES 177. 74
9943 FormaN PRODUCE SuepLIES 5.50
9oL GAFFANEYS SuppLIES 2.9
9945 GLose GAZETTE PRINTING Co. SupPLIES 90,63
9946 GLoseE GAZETTE PRiINTING Co, OFrFice SupeLiES 64,38
[*0 74 Hermer TYPeEWRITER & ADDER SHor TYPEWR ITER 160,00
9948 . YVONNE M. JOHNSGARD MiteEAGE & EXPENSES A8 JUvENILE ComMm i8S I10ONER 62.43
9949 KNIGHT PRINTING Co, OFFice SuppLIES 82,58
9950 LeacH Lumeer Co, Coat 330,58
9951 Harr1e Myno, Dep, SHERIFF MiILEAGE 41,10
9952 JoHN McGrREGOR MiLEAGE & ExpeNnBES = County JusTicE 35,61
9953 JoHn McGrEGOR MiLEAGE A8 VETERANS SERVICE OFF ICER . 36,38
995k HiLeert B. PFEIFER JR, MiLEAGE, ExpPeENnsSEs & COUNTY SHARE OF SALARY 356,37
9955 Jovce PreFer CLERK HiRE Less Tax .88 23.49
9956 PrRA IR I1E PREBS Legat Ap . 5.00
9957 WaLTER T. QuAM, SHERIFF BoARD OF PRiISBONERS IN CASS CounTy 58,00
9958 SARGENT County TELLER Comm 188 10NERS PROCEED INGS, SueetiEs ETC, 538.37
9959 West PusLisHing Co. LeGAL SupPLIES 82.00
9960 Harry H., Wrwke SERVICES AS NyGHT WATCHMAN Less Tax .16 4,34
9961 SarGeENT County WELFARE BoarD APPROPRIAT 1ON FOR JANUARY 2,000,00
9962 SARGENT County News Comm18810NERS PROCEED INGE & SuPPLIES 101.75
9964 PusLic WeLFARE BoarD oF NoRTH DAkoTA - A1D To DEPENDENT CHILDREN, AGED & DisAsLED PERSONS

MeDICAL A1D To AGED 1,151.99




War, No.

9965 JAMESTOWN CoMmoD1TY WAREHOUSE STORAGE $ 60.80
9966 Motor VewticrLe DeparTMmENT MogiLe Tax Becars . 16,00
9967 MARCELLENE R. SAEWERT CrLerk Hire Less Tax  § 1.76 46.85

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT County WELFARE BoaArRD IN THE Sum ofF $2,267.20 ror
THE MONTH OF ~ECEMBER AND FOR WHICH WarranT Nos. 9818 To 9831 Ano 9896 To 9903 INCLUBIVE HAD BEEN 18BUED.

A DELEGATION CONSIBTING OF THE FOLLOWING PERSONS, HaNg KLEINGARN, GEoRrGEKR1Z, RusseLL KLE tNGARN, PETER J.
BanisH, Evan KLEINGARN, Roman PreTerick, THemas A, BaniBH, LeoNarRD KRATCHA, JAy HARING JR. AND LoweLlL XR1Z MEET wiTH
THE COMMIBSIONERS IN REGARDS TO THE POSBSIBILTY OF SECURING A BRIDGE ON THE WiLDRICE RIVER LOCATED BETWEEN SECT 10N
36, Twe. 131, Rge 54 in SHuman TownsHiP AND 5Ec7|on 1, Twe. 130, RGe 54 tn Ransom TownsHIP.

THE GROUP WERE ADVISED TO MEET WITH THE TOWNSHIP Boaros ofF Ransom AnD SHuman TOWNSHIPS AND SECURE A
COMMITMENT THAT ONE MILE GOOD ROAD woulLo BE BUILT East ano WesT oF THE ®iLorice RIvVER BEFORE THE Boaro oF County
ComMISSIONERS WOULD GIVE ANY CONBIDERATION TO BUILDING A BRIDGE,

Bue MureHy, District CiviL Derense Dizector ano Hartan Kierstap, County CiviL DeFense DiRECToOR MET WiTH THE
BOARD IN REGARDS TO INSTALLING A SHORT WAVE RAD10 COMMUNICATION BYSTEM 1N SARGENT COUNTY AND PARTICIPAT ING WITH
Ransom CounTY IN SETTING UP ONE BABE BTATION TO SERVE BOTH COUNT IES.

!T wAS DECIDED To CONTACT THE VARIOUS POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS AND FIND OUT IF THEY WOULD USE THIS SERVICE IF
IT WAS AVAILABLE, AND THAT THE BOARD WouLD MEET oN JANUARY 18TH, 1965 To MAKE THEIR DECIS ION,

THe BoARD NEXT PROCEEDED, WITH THE ASSBISTANCE OF THE SHERIFF, TO EXAMINE THE DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY
TAX RECORD AND TO CAMCEL THOSE TAXES WHICH IN THE OPINION OF THE BOARD WERE FOUND TO BE UNCOLLECTABLE THROUGH DEATH
OF THE OWNER, REMOVAL FROM THE COUNTY, OR OTHER VALID REASONS, SAID CANCELLATIONS BEING IN COMPLIANGCE WITH THE
PROVIBIONS OF “ecTioN 57-22-11 ofF THe NortH Dakora Century Cope,

Com118SIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES, SAME HAVING BEEN
FOUND UNCOLLECTABLE, BE CANCELLED IN THE VARIOUS TAXING DISTRICTS IN THE COUNTY.

Joe W. Nogowsk1 KINGSTON TaWNBH IP $ .30 J.R. CaRTWELL Tavior TownsHIp $609.01
Wavne Ruprert Mitnor Crvy 48,32 CLavTon OLanp Weser Twe, & Fooman Crvy 171.9
Ravy Hewwig Havana ViiLLage 1.82 ApoLpH WEBER Havana ViLLage 51,47
Biroei LA Backer Cavusa ViLtage 52,08

Commissioner Dewey SECONDED THE MOT!ON AND SAME CARRIED,

CoumassaoNzn SMITH (NTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUT ION AND MOVED (T8 ADOPT 1ON:

WHERAS, “MapTER 5§7-22-21 oF THE No=tH Dakora Century CobE eROVIDES THAT wME Boarp of ounrv Comm i S8 10NERS
SHALL AT 178 JANUARY MEETING, DECLARE SY RESOLUTION THAT ALL UNPA ID AND UNCANCELLED PERGONAL PROPERTY TAXES SHALL
CONSTITUTE A LIEN ON ANY REAL ESTATE OWNED BY THE TAX DEBTOR, FROM AND AFTER THE OATE OF EXTENSION AND ENTRY THEROF
BY THE COUNTY AUDITOR UPON THE TAX LIST OF THE NEXT PROCEEDING YEAR, OPPOSITE THE DESCRIFTIONS OF REAL ESTATE
DESIGNATED By THE Bosro oF County CormiSSIONERS, BELONGING TO ANY PERSON, CoMpPaNY OR CoORPORATION OWING BUCH UNCOLLECTH
ED PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES, THE YEAR OR YEARS FOR WHICH THE TAX REMAINS DUE AND THE PRINCIPAL SUM OF SUCH TAX AND THAT
SUCH ENTRY SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT REGARDS TO ANY PRIOR PAYMENT OF REAL EBTATE TAXES ON SAID DESCRIPTIONS FOR THE
PROCEED ING YEAR, AND THE CounTy TREASURER SHALL BE WITHOUT AUTHORITY THEREAFTER TO ISSUE ANY REGEIPT IN FULL FOR 8AID
REAL ESTATE TAXES W!THOUT MAKING COLLECTION AT THE BAME TIME, THE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES 80 EXTENDED; A TAXPAYER
HOLDING A SPECIFIC LIEN ON BSAID DESCRIPTIONS AHEAD OF PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES CHARGED THEREON SHALL BE ENTITLED TO A
TAX RECEIPT WITHOUT REGARDS TO NON=PAYMENT OF SUCH INFER!OR PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES, AND

NOW THEREFORE BE 1T RESOLVED, THAT ALL UNPAID AND UNCOLLECTED OELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES FROM AND
AFTER THE DATE OF EXTENSION AND ENTRY THEREOF AS PROVIDED IN THE FOREGOING MINUTES, SHALL CONSTITUTE A LIEN ON ANY
REAL ESTATE OWNED BY THE TAX DELINQUENT, OR WHICH MAY THERE AFTER BE ACQURIED BY THE TAX DELINQUENT, AND

BE 1T FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT THZ FOLLONING PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES OWED SHALL BE A SPECIFIC LIEN UPON THE
PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS FOLLONWS:

Name oF OwnER DESCRIPT1ON OF LAND ON WHICH THE PERSONAL Years & Awount of

PROPERTY TAX 5 MADE A LIEN TAXES PLUS INTEREST
CLIFFORD ARNESON . SW: oF NE} & NWh Sec. 26, Twe. 129, Ree 55 19628 19631Tax $288,97.
Bentson Bros, 8. 70 Fr, oF Lot 11 & 8, 70 Fr oF EX oF Lot 10,

Brock 1, ViLtage oF Rutiamd 1962 & 1963 Tax 231,15
L.F. BeraH Wk oF Sec. 7 & E} of Sec. 17, Twe. 130, Ree 55 1962 & 1963 Tax  388.14
Frank CiESYNSK) St oF SWh oF Sec. 27 & Mk o Sec. 3, Twe. 131, - 1962 821968 Tax« 257,55

Ree 53,
CogsweLL Locxer SvysTem S. 75 Fr. oF Lot & & aLL oF Lor 5, Brock 8,

Victage of CoaswerL 1962 & 1963 Tax 348,085
CossweLL ImprovEMENT Ass'n . Lot 13, Brock 8, ViLiage oF CogsweLL 1960 tHRU 1963Tax 110,50
Crarces Dick 8% or Sec. 11, Twe. 131, Ree 56 1962 & 1963 Fax 252,14
AaTHUR BreswLEY N} oF Sec. 1, Twe. 132, Ree 57 & N} or Sec. 5,

& SW} Sec. 6, Twe. 132, Ree 56 1962 & 1963 Tax  695.74
Francis Davis €% or Sec. 17, Twe. 132, Rge 55 1962 & 1963 Tax  164.23
Eowin HALMRAST S% oF N} & Nk oF S} oF Sec. 2, Twe. 131, Ree 53 1958 vHRU 1963Tax 227.64
Ovtver HaLvorson NW oF Sec. 3, Twe, 131, Rge 54 1962 & 1963 Tax  248.38
trving HiLL W oF Sec. 3, Twe. 132, Ree 57 1961 & 1963 Tax 218,61
BrLL HoLmstrom NWL: oF Sec. 13, Twe. 132, Ree 56 1961 THrRuU 1963Tax 299,57
Joun KupiTz SWk oF Sec, 2; Sk oF NW: & Lot 4, Sec. 2;

NE oF Sec. 11, & NWk oF “ec, 12, Twe, 131, Ree 58 1962 & 1963 Tax  405.12
ARnOLD & CeLesTE Kvarngss ‘ Wk oF NE} os Sec. 12, Twe. 132, Rae 53 1959 THry 1963Tax 327,83
Hans W, ObecarD 2 Acres tN OutioT B. Aubttors PLat, City oF Mitnor 1931,1932, 1935, 1941 &

1948 rthru 1963Tax 315.87
Leo Paczeowsi S oF N} oF Nb oF NEY; Sk oF Nk of NER; N orF S
. of NEX & N} oF N} oF S% oF Sk oF MEX aLL in Sec.
2, Twe. 129, Ree 53 1962 & 1963 Tax 484,71

KennETH RABMUSSEN N} oF SEL & NE} Sec. 17, Twe. 131, Ree 53 1960 THrRU 1963Tax112.20




WAYNE SEELHAMMER Lot 7, Brock 17, Auoitor's PLAT, ViLLAGE oF CogswerLt 1961 & 1963 Tax:$ 30.70
JeeTER WELKER swt of Sec, 5 & NE} oF Sec, 6, Twe, 130, Ree 56 1953 tHRU 1963 451,56
COMM'SSlONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
CorMISS 1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT HAROLD JELLEBERG AND DENNIE BieHOFF BE RE~APPOINTED To THE SarGENT County
Park BoARD FAR THE YEAR 1965,
: Comm 188 1oNER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOT {ON AND SAME CARRIED,
CoMmiI 88 16NER BRUNE MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'crock A.M. January 18TH, 1965.

COMMISSlONER HoFLEN SBECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
4;%47/4 /é/A4 ZC
PaLMER ENGE - CH§¢%MAN

CounTty AuptToR

Forman, N, Dax, Jan. 18TtH, 1
THE BOARD OF CQUNTV COMMISEIONERS MET, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

CommiSn1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING SALE oF County Tax DEED PROPERTY BE APPROVED AND DEED |SSUED
10 purGHaser: NE 40 Feev of Lots 14-15-16, Brock 32, OricinaL TownsiTe, Citv oF Mitnor To DonaLo Burnstap, Mitnor,
NorTH Yakora, Terms CasH,

ComM 138 IONER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

RusseLL GREENLEY ofF Liseon, NoRTH DAKOTA MET WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARDS TO SECURING A BEER & L1QUOR LICENSE
oN Lot 2, Brocx 2, RanpaLLS ApoI1TIoN, VILLAGE of STIRUM,

CoMM18S 1ONER BRUNS MOVED THAT WHEN MR GREENLEY HAD SECURED APPROVAL OF THE B0ARD oF SUPERVIBORS OF ViIViAN
TOWNSHIP AND PRESENTED AN APPLICATION FOR BEER & LIOUOR LICENSBE To THE County AuDiTOR, THAT THE CounTy AUDITOR BE
AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO ISSUE A LIGENSE,

ComMM1SS1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTtON AND SAME CARRIED,

ComMmi8810NER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE COUNTY COMMIBS IONERS PROCEEDINGS ALSO BE PUBLISHED IN THE SARGENT CounTty
NEWS ACCORDING TO CHAPTER 46-05~07 oF THE NoRTH Dakova Century CoDE, AT THE RATE oF $20,00 pER MONTH,
Comm188 1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTI1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

COMMISS1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY LIST, WHICH 18 REQUIRED BY LAW TO BE PUBLISH
IN THE OFF1CIaL NEWSPAPER, ALBO BE PUBLISHED IN THE SARGENT CounTvy NEwS FoR THE sum ofF $100,00,
CoMMIBS tONER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED.

Comm1381ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE [INSTRUCTED TO CALL FOR SEALED 8108 IN THE OFFICIAL
NEWSPAPER FOR THE FURNISHING OF SUPPLIES, RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT, ETC., FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, BI1DS To BE OPENED MARCH
3rD, 1965 A8 FoLLOWS:

Tax Lists Evc. 9:15 A.M,; CuLverts 10:00 A.M.; Brioge PLAank 10:30 A.M.; CuttTineg Epges 10:45 AM.; ONE New
Low=Boy 11:00 A.M.; Grease, Ot & FueL suepLIES 1:30 P.M, RENTAL oF BRIDGE EcuipMENT 2:00 P.M.; ReENTAL oF HigHway
EquirmenT 2:30 P.M.; Screening, CRUSHING, LoADING & HAuLiNg GrRAaveL 3:00 P.M,

Comm188 10NER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMM1SS 1ONER BRUNS MOVED THAT SARGENT COUNTY INSTALL A SHORT WAVE RAD1O COMMUNICAT ION BASE STATION JOINTLY
wiTH Ransom County,

Comm188 10NER DEWEY BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIZD,

ComMMI88 10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 0'cLock A.M. FEsruArv 2no, 1965,

CommMIS8 IONER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED,
. 1
(%Zm« Z41 Z<

PALMER ENGE - CuKi1RMAN

RatPH/SEAVERT
CouNTy AupiTor

Forman, N. Dak, Fes, 2no, 1965

THE Boarp oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESBENT,
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOT ION APPROVED AS READ,

MoT 10N B8y CoMMISS tONER SMITH ANO SECONDED BY COMMISEIONER BRUNB THAT THE ABATEMENT of $1.00 scHooL poLL
REQUESTED BY ARDIB JACOBSON ASSESSED IN THE VILLAGE of RUTLAND BE AppPROVED. MoTion CARRIED,

CoMM188 1ONER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING REDEMPT ION OF CounTy TAx DEED PROPERTY B8Y FORMER OWNER BE
APPROVED AND DEED IS8SUED! A PARCEL OF REAL EBTATE COMMENCING AT A POINT THREE HUNDRED & 5/10 Fr. EAST oF THE NW
CoRNER OF THE "M% oF Sec. 13 Twe, 129, Ree. 57, Sargent County, N. DAk., THENCE S. 150 Fr,, East 150 Fr,, NorTH 150
Fr., West 150 FT, To POINT OF BEGINNING.

ComMM 188 tONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT 10N AND SAME CARRIED,

ComMmiI8810NER DEWEY INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUT ION AND MOVED 1T8 ADOPT ION:?

WHEREAS, IT APPEARS THAT IT 18 IN THE BEST INTEREST oF SARGENT CoUNTY To COOPERATE WITH THE BUREAU OF SPORT
F18HERIES AND WILOLIFE ON ANY REASONABLE LAND ACQUISITIONS THAT THEY Wi8H TO PURCHASE AND

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT THE Bureau ofF SpORT FISHERIES AND WILOLIFE CONSULT THE BoARD oF CounTy Commiss
oF SARGENT COUNTY FOR THEIR APPROVAL OR DIBAPPROVAL BEFORE LAND ACQUISITION? PURCHABES ARE COMPLETED,

CoMMiS810ONER SMITH SECONDED THE RESOLUT ION AND BAME CARRIED,

. ComMmISSI1ONER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE PROPOSED LAND ACQUISITION FOR THE w% oF NE& oF Sec., 24, Twe, 131, Ree, 55
W. 5TH P.M. By THE BurReau of SpoRT FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, BE APPROVED,
ComMM188 1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT ION AND S8AME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING B1LLE WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION WROERED PAID.

War, No,

10052 AARSETH HARDWARE SuppLIES $ 35,57
10053 BANCROFT WHITNEY Co. LeGat SuerLiES 13.50
10054 ELpErs Rabio CoMMuNICATIONS INGC, REPAIRING 2 wAY RADIO. 9.52
10055 MiLTON FAY, SHERIFF MILEAGE & EXPENSES FOR JANUARY 143,62

P65

ONERS

10056 Donawo J,. Feisy M,D. SALARY AS SUPERINTENDENT OF BoARD oF HEALTH FOR THE YEAR 1964 300,00



10057 DoNaLo J. FEsT M.D, Acci1DENT CALL

10058 Forman DruG SuppLIES

10059 Forman InsSurRANCE & Rear EstaTte Co, Insurance oN County Trucks

10060 MiLForo FrRETZ SALARY A8 PREDATOR CONTROL AGENT Less Tax $20,90

10061 BUrREAU OF SPORT FISHERIES & WILDLIFE RETIREMENT INSURANCE (MiLFORD FrRETZ)

10062 GAFFANEYS SuppLIES

10063 GLoBe-GAZETTE PRINTING CoO. AssessMmeNT, OFFice SuepLiEs Evc,

10064 YVONNE M. JOHNS8GARD MiLEAGE & EXpENSES A8 JUVENILE CoMMISSIONER

10065 KNIBHT PRINTiING Co, SuePLIES

10066 HARRIB Munp, DEP, SHERIFF MiLEAGE & EXPENSES FOR JANUARY

10067 JoHN McGreGOR MiLeage & ExpeEnsEs A8 County JusTiCE

10068 JOHN McGregoRr MrLeace & ExpeEnSeEs A8 VETERANS SeERVICE OFF ICER

10069 HiLBerT B, PFEIFER JR, MiLeAgeE, ExPENSES & COUNTY SHARE OF SALARY

10070 SARGENT CounTy News ComM188I1ONERS PROCEED INGS, DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY,
OfFFice SuppLiES, ETC.

10071 SargeNT County TELLER ComM 188 1ONERS PROCEED INGS, DELINQUENT PERSONAL PRoPERTY Li1BT

10072 Saewert ELeEcTRIC ELecTriICc LigHT Tuses

10073 SmitH Sverem Mrg, Co. WinDow DrarT DEFLECTOR

10074 UniTED Buiwbing CENTERS fInc, SurpLIES

10075 West PustisHing Co, LegaL Suepries

10076 WinDSorRS COUNTRY KITCHEN MeaLs For PriIsonNers AUG. 4tH TtHRU Jan, 18vH

10077 Geo. R. Bruns SeERvVICES & MILEAGE A8 ComMISS 1ONER Less Tax 2,90

10078 CHas, 0. Dewev SERVICES & MiLEAGE A8 CoMMi88 IONER Less Tax 5,85

10079 PatmER ENGE ServiIcE® & MILEAGE As CoMM1B8 10NER Less Tax 2,90

10080 Geo. HoFLEN SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 CoMMi8S IONER Lesg Tax 2,18

10081 MeLviN SMiTH SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 ComMISS IONER Less Tax 3,26

10082 Harry H, WiLke Servicee A8 NiGHT WATCHMAN Less Tax - 44

10083 NormAN M, ANDERSON SERVIGCES A8 PATROLMAN Less Tax 49,38

10084 OLiveErR ANDERBON SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN Less Tax 22,49

10085 ALvIN G. BAcker SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN Less Tax- 18,28

10086 Derwooo L. ELiLESTAD SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN Less Tax 12,69

10087 Witsur Jacosson SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN Less Tax 41,58

10088 ROBERT THAYER SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 14.79

10089 CotBy 0L Co, SuppLIES

10090 DelAMERE BLACKSMITH & MacHINE Co, ReEPAIRS

10091 EpisoN MoTors REPA IRS

10092 Farmer!s Union 0L Co, Gas & SuepLiES

10093 Mrs AmeLt1A FiIr MowiNG WeEODS

10094 Mrs VEVA GLASER GARAGE ReENT

10095 JAck's STANDARD SERVICE SuppLIES

10096 Jim's STANDARD SuppPLIES

10097 Kierer Bros, REPA tRE

10098 Krioer Equiement Co. INC, RepA 1RS

10099 NoRTHWESTERN EouipMENT InC, RepA 1RS

10100 RuttAnD FArRMER's Coop. CoaL

10101 SeAVERT'S Auvo SERVICE REPA 1RS

10102 SmiTH Inc, SupPLIES

10103 STANDARD OrL Gas & DieseL FueL

10104 Svenos CorNER SERVICE SuppLIES

10105 Taver Bros, PLeg, & Hrg, SuppPLIES

10106 W.W, WaLiwork FarGgo, INC, RERNA IRS

10107 WHEELER LumBER BrIDGE & SuppLy Co. WARNING StGNS

10108 SARGENT CounTy WELFARE BoARD APPROPRIAT ION FOR FEBRUARY 1

10109 N.D. Stare HigHwav Dep'r, TiTee SHeEETS

10110 Leach: tumser - Commany Coat.t : . .

10111 SARGENT CounTy TREASBURER SepeciaL AsSESSMENT Tax oN CounNTy PROPERTY

88.30
337.60

142,35
181.46
96.80
27,04
3.34
119.00
159.72
188,20
235.85
152.39
132,50
142,96
11.56
275.62
338.06
337.62
337.31
286.42
335,21
293,02
20,71
16,43
8.46
7.50
15,00
53,00
4,00
197.12
1,64
22,42
27,22
29,18
7435
219,28
103.53
8.16
318.39
69.70

,800,00

12.90
248,89
336.00

ON MOT 10N THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT County WeELFARE BoARD IN THE sum oF $2,257.83

FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY AND FOR WHICH WARRANT Nos, 9968 1o 9981 ano 10032 To 10038 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN ISSUED,

Commi88 1ONER BRUNS MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 O'crLock A.M, MAarRCH 2wp, 1965.
Comm 185 1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTI1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

Atveer: .J 74
| (felorere o e

PALMER ENGE - CHAlﬁzﬂh
/ ,4Lé%é22: £§262,¢24/¢¢Zi
RALPH BEAVERT

County AupDITOR

Forman, NortH Daxkora
MarcH 2nD, 1965

THE Bo>ro oF “ounty Co™MiSBIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MZETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTI1ON ORDERED PAIDS

War . No,

10207 NorMAN M. ANDERSON . Services & "ILEAGE AB PATROLMAN Less tax  $49,38 $281,32
10208 OL1vER ANDERSON SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN Less TAax 22,49 327.51
10209 ALvin G, Backer ServicES & MILEAGE A8 PATPOLMAN LESS TAX 18.28 317.62
10210 Derwood L. ELLESTAD SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 12,69 337.31
10211 WiLsur Jacoason SERVICES. AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 41,58 283,42
10212 RoBerT THAYER SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 14,79 335.21
10213 Delamere BrackemiTHING & MaCHINE Supeii€s 126.49
10214 Eptson Motors Repa tr8 8.60
10215 Farme=s Union Orn Co. SuppLizs 310
10216 FoRMAN IMPLEMENT Repa IR 6,50
10217 Veva GLABER Garage ent 15,00
10218 Mar 168 HariING Weeo Mowine 3.75
10219 Jacks STanparD SurpLIES 12.65
10220 KieFer Bros, Repairg . 82.16
10221 NortHwesTERN EouipMenT INncC, Repa 1r8 13.78




War, No,
10222
10223
10228
10225
10226
10227
10228
10229
10230
10231
10232
10233
10234
10235
10236
10237
10238
10239
10240
10241
10242
10243
10244
10245
10246
10247
10248
10249
10250

0'Davy Eouisment Co. SuepL1ES $ 17.10
Stanparp Ort Digser FueL 207.64
Gerry Trom PERMA LUBE 8.88
Vaptong BLACKSMITHING WELD ING 11.25
George . Bruns Services & MiLeaGe As CommissioneRr Ltess tax $§ .73 26.87
CHrs, 0.Dewev Services & Miteace as Comvissioner LESS TAX 1.09 33.41
PaLvER ENGE Services & MiLeage as ComvissioneEr LESS TAX 1.45 71.05
Geo, HorFLewn Services & MiLeage a8 ComMmMiISS1IONER LESS TAX 1.45 65.65
MeELvInN SmiITH ServiceEs & MiLeage a8 Comviss IONER _LESS TAX 1.09 36.81
MARCELLENE R, SaeEweRrT S C D Crerxk Hire LESS TAX .98 26,02
Haery H, WiLke N1GHT WaTCHMAN LESS TAX .1 2,89
AARSETH HARDWARE SurPLIES 43.47
BanCROFT WHITNEY LecaL SuppLIES 127.00
Burzau oF SrorT FigHERIES & WiLoLIFE ~ MiLEAGE, PREDATORY CONTROL 71.11
Eroers Rapi1o Communc, INC. Rapi1o ReEPAIR 11.77
Farmers Coor ELv. Co. CoaL 17,44
MiLTon Fay, SHERIFF MiLeage & ExPeENSES For FEBRUARY 147,57
GAFFANEYS SuppLi1ES 9.73
Grose-GazeTTe PrinTing Co, OFF12e SuppLIES 122,67
Leo KossaB MovinGg Swow 3.50
LeacH Luymser Co. Coat 255.79
Harris Munp, Dep. SHERIFF MiLeage 23.40
Casper SMEDSRUD Feges LESS TAX .21 5454
JoHn McGregor MiLeage & Expenses as VETERANS SERvVIGE OFF ICER 115,20
Hiteert B, PFeiFer Jr, MiLeage, ExPENSES ang CounTy SHARE oF SALaRry 362,00
WaLTeER T, QuAam Boaro ofF Prisoners N Cass County 30.00
Sarcent County News PROCEED ING8 AND OFF ICE SUPPLIES 55.10
SargenT County TELLER ProCE=DINGS ETC. 79.73
N,D. PustLtic WerLrare Boaro A1D To DepenpenT CHiLDREN, AcEo & DISABLED PERSONS,

MepicAL AiD To Ageo For JAN. & Fes, 2,328.02

CormissioneEr DEWEY MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING SALES of CounTy Tax Deep PROPERTY BE APPRNVED AND DEEDS ISSUED

TO PURCHASERS:

Bes. 1030 Fr. S, oF MW Corner oF NWY, thEnce S, 101 Fr,; East 160 Fr.; N, 101 Fr,; West 160 Fr. vo Bea. In

Nt oF NW} Sec. 6, Twe. 130, Rge 55, Uneratveo Lanps, City oF FormaN, To RonALD Donaroson, Rurrano, NortH DakoTa,.

Lors 14 & 15, Brack 3, Swansons ApoiTion, City oF MiLnor, To Lester ELLerson, MiLnor, NortH DawoTA.
tovs 1 & 2, Brock 7, AupiTors Pat, ViLLage oF Crete, To Norman Grav, Crete, NomtH DakoTa.
ComMviSS1ONER SMITH BECONDED 'THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ON MOT ION THE BOARD APPRNVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SArGENT Countv WeLFare Boarp In THE sum oF $1,837.68 ror

TQE MONTH OF FEBRUARY AND FOR wHISH wARPANT Nos, 10112 To 10124 ano 10180 1o 10186 INCLUBIVE HAD BEEN 188UED.

Low-Bov

Comm18810NER BRUNS MOVED THAT THE BoaRD ADJouRN To 9 O'cLocx A.M. MarcH 3ro, 1965.
Commis8 1DNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

.

O
4/<iz4<'f» rﬁé;

\TMLMER EnGE - CHA;;M;‘

AtTesy: .
; )Z( Ll ’/},/{_.,/g et

RaLpH Seavert - CounTy AubiToRr

Forman, NorTH Dakorta
MarcH 3rp, 1965

The Boarp oF County CoMMISS1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS AS ADVERTISED FOR SUPPLIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AND THE PURCHASE OF ONE
RAJLER.
B1DS WERE SUBMITTED BY THE VARIOUS COMPANIES AS FOLLOWS:

1. Tax Lisrs, ABBEBBMENT LIBTS AND OFFICE SUPPLISS!
SargeNT Courty Terier; Samrcent County News; Guose-8azerte Privting Co.
2. CurwerTs:
N.D, ConcrReETE
(Armco); H.V.
3. Brioge Puranx:
WHeeLer Lumser Brioge & Sueeiy Co.
4, Curring Eoces:
Krioer Eouipment Co.
Inc,
5., 0L, Grease, Dieser Fuer Eve,:
Syanparo 01 Co.; Cousy Ori Co.; Famruers Union 01l Co.-MiLnor; Brameton Oit Co, ano MosiL OiL Co.
6. RentaL oF Bripge EouipmenT:
InousTRiat Buitbess Inc, AnD Herreio ConsTRucTion Co.
7. RenTAL oF HicHway BuiLoing EQuirMmeENT:
BurnsTap ConsTrucT ton Co. anD LEo E. PLut.
8., GrRAvEL:
KenneTH Munp; EarL Parrow; MaHrer ConsTRucTtoN Co. AND GLEN DAus,
9. One New Low-Bov Trairem:
BuTLer MacHinery Co.; Generar Dizsec & Equipment Co.
TracTor Co., AND KriDER EQuipmenT Co, INC,

Probucts Co.; ConcmeTe SecTionat Cuivert Co.; Fargo CuLvert Co. ; Mevar Prooucrs Divizsion
JounsTon Cutvert Co, AND NomrtHwesTern SHeEer & Iron Works.

Inc.; ButLer MacHinery Co,; Sweenev BroTHERS Tractor Co. AND NORTHWZSTERN EQUIPMENT

Inc,; NorTHwESTERN EouipMENT INC.; SweEeNEY BROTHERS

Comwissioner DEwey MOVED THAT ALL B1D8 BE TABLED UNT'IL MARCH 10TH, 1965,
ComM168 IONER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOTI1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

Comviss 1ONER

Brungs MOVED THAT THE BoARD ADJOURN To § OXzZiLock A.M, Marcu 10TH, 1965,
ComM 1SS 10NER

HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
Y
i /
U wvret 979 L

PALMER ENGE = Cuﬁ/@nAN

AT%"’Q%// ! (/\/ {2,[1’:/

RaLPH SEAVERT
CounTy AuDITOR




FormaN, NomrTH Dakota MarcH 10TH, 196§
THE BOARD oF COUNTV COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRECENT.

THE 3S0ARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER 8108 FOR THE FURNIBHING OF BUPPLIES FOR THE ENBUING VEAR AND THE PURCHASE
oF - ONE Low-Bov TRAILER., B1DS HAVING BEEN OPENED ON MARCH 3RrD, 1965 AS ADVERTISED AND TABLED UNTIL MarcH 10TH, 1965.

BIDS WERE SUSMITTED BY THE VARIOUS FIRMS To THE CoUNTY COMMIBSIONERS FOR THEIR CONSIDERATION AS FOLLOWS:

Tax Lists, Assessment List Evc,

SARGENT CounTy News, SARGENT CounTy TELLER AnD GLOBE-GAZETTE PrRaNTING Co.

COMM 1SS 1ONER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE BIDS OF TH.SARGENT CouNTYy NEwS AND THE SARGENY COUNTY
TELLER AND REJECT THE 81D of GLoBE-GAZETTE PRINTING Co.

CoMMI8S10NER BRUNS BECONDED THE MOT iON AND SAME CARRIED,

Cutverts; CONCRETE

N.D. PrRobucts Co. AND CONCRETE SECT10oNAL CULVERT Co.

MoTion 8Y COMMISSIONER BRUNS AND SECONDED BY CommissioNER DEwEv THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT BOTH B81DS,
Mot 1on CARRIED,

CULVERTS: METAL
. FARGO CuLverT Co.; METAL Probucts Division, ARmco STeEEL Core,; H.V. JoHNSTON CULVERT Co. AND NORTHWESBTERN
SHEET & Iran WorxS,
CoMMmIS810NER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT ALL BIDS PROVIDING ALL BIDDERS MEET THE LOW BID,
CoMM18S IONER BRUNB SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED,

BriDGE PLANK:

WhezLER LumsBeEr BriDGE & SuepLy Co. )

CoMM188 1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE. BOARD ACCEPT THE 81D oF WHEELER LumBer Bripge & SuepLv Co.
CoMMiS81CNER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Cutting Epges:

Krioer EouipMENT Co, INC,; BuTLER MACHINERY Co.; SWEENEY BrOTHERS TRACTOR Co. AND MORTHWESTERN EOUIPMENT
iInc,

MoTioN By COMMIBSIONER SMITH AND SBECONDED BY COMMISSIONER BRUMS THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE B1ID oF BUTLER
MacHiNerY Co. Motion CARRIED,

Low=Boy TRAILER: . L

NORTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT INC.; GENERAL DIESEL & EQUipMENY Co. INC.; BUuTLER MaCHINERY Co.; SWEENEY BROTHERS
TRACTOR Co. AND Krioer EQuipMENT Co. INC,

CoMm188 10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE BtD oF BuTLER MacHiInNery Co.

ComMmiB8 I10NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

01, Grease, DieserL Fuer Evc,
Stanparp Ol Co,; MoBiL 01t Co.; FARMERS UNION 01t Co.=MiLNoR; Brampton OiL Co.; Ano Cowsy Oru Co.
- CoMMIBS 1ONER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE B1D of Cowsy OiL Co. For DIESEL Fuer, STANDARD O1L
Co. FOR GAS AND Brampron OiL Co. FOR OfL,
CoMM18810NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED.

RENTAL ofF BrIDGE EQuipMENT:

INDUSTRIAL BuUILDERS INC. AND HERRE 1D CONSTRUCTION Co.

ComMm1881ONER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE B1D ofF HERR@ED CoNSTRUGTION Co.
ComMv18810ONER SMITH B8ECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

RENTAL oF HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT:

BurnsTAD ConsTrucTion Co. anD LEo E. Prur,

MoT 10N BY ComMmI8S 1O0NER BRUNS AND SECONDED BY CoMMIS8SIONER HOFLEN THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT BOTH B10S.
MoT 10N CARRIED,

GrRAVEL BiDs:

KENNETH MunD; EARL Parrow; GLEN DAue AND MAHRER ConsTruCTiON Co.

MoT 1oN Y ComMMi8810NER BRUNS AND SECONDED BY CommiBst1ONER DewEvy THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT ALL BiDS,
Mot ion CARRIED,

CoMMI68 1I0NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 Otctoex A.M. Aprit 6Ti, 1965.
COMM 188 1ONER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOTI1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

. >
R Z/ ( Jzdorrze o oz ey,
Y CELL ) gt PALMER ENGE ~- CHA 1RMAN/
RaLpH/ SeaverT - County AubIToR

. FormaNn, NorTH Dakota AeriL 6TH, 1965
THe Boaro ofF County Co'm1SS1ONERS MET PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOT 10N APPROVED AS READ,

CoM18s10NER SMITH MOVED THAT A QuiT Cramm Dego BE 185uE0 To ELbon Gusrtarson, Vesrew, SoutH Dakora on
Lots B & 4, Sec, 29, Twe. 129, Ree 53 LTL, SAME HAVING BEEN TAKEN FOR TAXES IN 1940 AND REDEEMED BY FORMER OWNER
AND ACCORDING TO RECORD NO DEED HAD BEEN 1SSUED TRANSFERRING TITLE BACK T FORMER OWNER.,

CovmissioNeEr HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIEZD,.

Comiss10NER BRUNS MOVED THAT THE FoLLOWING SALES of County Tax Deeo PropeRTY BE APPROVED AND DEEDS
1SSIUED TO PURCHASERS!

Lots 3 & 4, BrLock 2, Swansons AppiTion, Ci1Ty oF MiLNOR To MareLE & MasLe E. BorgeEN, MiLNOR, NorTH Dakora
PART oF Lor 1, BrLock 1, RanpaLLe ApotiTioN, ViLLAGE oF STirRuM To GENEVA or HaroLD Waswick, STirum,
No=vH HAKOTA-

CommissionEr DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commiss tonER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE PERFORMANCE BoND oF WHEeLeErR Lumser Bringe & SuspLy Co. IN THE Sum
ofF $1,000,00 wiTH SEABOARD SURETY CoO., GIVEN IN CONNEGTION WITH SAID COMPANY'S CONTRACT TO FURNISH BRIDGE SUPPLIES
FOR THE YEAR 1965, BAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY THE STATES ATTORNEY AS TO SUFFICIENCY, BE APPROVED.

Comm1881ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED,




War. No.
10397
10398
10399
10400
10401
10402
10403
10404
10405
10406
10407
10408
10409
10410
10411
10412
10413
10414
10415
10416
10417
10418
10819
10420
10421
10422
10423
10424
10425
10426
10427
10428
10429
10430
10431
10832
10433
10434
10435
10436
10437
10438
10439
10440
10441
10442
10443
10b4%
10445
10b46
10447
10448
104kg
10450
10451
10L52
10453
10454
10455
10456
10457
10458
10459
10460

10461
10462

THRU RutLano TownsHim,

THE FOLLOWING BILL8S WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID:
NormMAN M, ANDERSON Services A8 PaTeotman Less tax  $49,38  $275.62
OL1vER 'ANDERSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 22.49 327.51
ALvin G, Backer ServicEs & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 18.28 330.22
Derwooo L. EtiLesTtap SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 12.69 337.31
WiLsur JAcoBsoN SerVICES AS PATROLMAN LEBS .TAX 41,58 283,42
RoseRT THAYER SERVICES AS, PATROLMAN LESS TAX 14,79 335.21
BurLer MacHinery Co. One HysTter +nA; ER 3,475.00
BurLer MacHinery Co. Repai1rg & CAT, "RACTOR OVERHAUL 5,707.05
FarRmERS Union O1L Co.~RutLanp SuppLIES 14,05
FLADOS HARDWARE SuppLiz8 32.87
Genenar Dieser & Equip. Co. INc, Repatrs 55.00
Veva GLABER GARAGE ENT 15,00
Jacks STANDARD SupPLIES 10.95
KieFer Sros. SueeLiEs 11.49
Hang KLE INGA=N Weeo Mowing 3.75
‘Kriper Equipment Co. Inc. Repa tre 4,21
Matiisen Tire Co. RECAPP ING | 1RES 100,00
NorTHwE=TERN EQUIPMENT INC, Rera1rRS 25,49
RurLanp Farvwers Coor ELEVATOR CoaL 26.10
Svanparo O Co. Gas 266.90
Sweeney Bros. ?RACTOR Co. RepA 178 660,94
Wirto Rice SoiL Cons, Dist, Ltath 150,00
W.W, WaLLwork Fargo, Inc. WeLoine Gas 11,52
AaRSETH HARDWARE SuepeLIES 11,52
VincenTt Barp TranscrirTs & Expenses 63.73
ViINCENT BaLo OFF1CE SuppLiES . 11.90
HarrIET CoLBURN Miteace & “xpeENSES For JAN. FeEs. & Mar, 60.25
Farmers Unton 01 Co. ~ Mitnor SuppLIES 1.35
MiLton Fav, SHERIFF MiLeAGE & ExpENSES FOR MaRCH 132.25
MiLton Fav, SHERIFF MeaLs For PriSONERS 40,00
DonarLo J. FEtsT M,D, Services MentarL Heartn Boaro 10,00
FormaNn Drug . SuePLIES 1.56
FormAN InSURANCE & ReaL Estate INSURANCE PREMIUM 588,00
GroBe=Gazette PrinTiINg Cou OrrFice SuprLiES 82.78
G.l. GLuck AssocIATES SuppLIES 10,98
C.A. Hawmrast Co. Janitor SuppLies 9.64
WiLoa HotrLe PAINT ING 17.58
YvonneE M, SOHNSGARD OFFice SuppLIES 10,14
Yvonne M. Jornscarp MiLeage & Expenses 54,0l
MONROE INTERNATIONAL INC. SupPLIES 1.50
Harris Myno MiLeace & ExpeEnseEs 48,16
Joun McGresor MiLeage & Expenses AS CounTv JusTice 29.25
JoHn McGresoRr MiLEAGE & Exp:uﬁ:s a8 Vererans. Service OFF1ceR 130.83
N.D. Svave TreEAsurer EXAMINAT1ON OF ~ECORDS 277.50
Panama Carson Co. SurrLIES 12,92
Hitnert PretFer Jr, Miteage, Expenses & CounTy SMARE oF SALARY 349,37
WaLter T, Quam Boarpo oF PresoNers In Cass County 36,00
SARGENT County News Proceenings Evc, 22,50
SargeNT County TeELLER Procezo1NG8 ETC, 341,51
SarcenT County TReAsureRr | Ca8M ADVANCED FOR PoSTAGE & Freisur 91,40
Untitep BurLoing Centers INnc, SupPLIES 4,67
West PustisHing Cn, LegaL SuepLiES 85,50
RaLET1GH WiNDSOR MearLs For JURORS 30.05
Fargo Parer Co. SupPLIES 39.26
GeorGce R, Bruns Services & MiLEage As Commisstoner LESS TAX 2.18 100,22
Crag, O, Dewev Services & MiLeage as Commissioner LEBS TAX 3.63 107.17
PaLmeR EnGE Services & Miteage as CommissioNer LESS TAX 2,90 101.53
Geo. HorFLewn Services & Miteage as Commissioner LESS TAX 1.81 60.09
MeLvin SmiTH Services & MiLeage As Commies ioneR LESS TAX 2.90 123.70
RoGer D. DaHL8TROM Services & MiLeace as County Coroner LESS TAX .36 17.24
Harry H, Witke Services AS NiGHT WATCHMAN LEBS TAX .71 18.79
CoLsy O1L Co. Oreser Fuee 136.89
Jamestown Common 1Ty WHSE CommoD 1 TY STORAGE 76.00
N.D. PusLic WeLrare Boaro Ao 1o Depenoent CHiLorReN, Acep & DisasLep Persons,
MEzo10AL AID YO AGED 1,153.95

Sargent County WeLrFare Boarp APPROPRIATION FOR APRIL 1,500,00
Seaverts Auto Service Repa 1rs 12,00
ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENT8 To THE VAR10US COUNTY ASSESSORS FOR ATTENDING ASSESSORS

INSTRUCT 1ION MEETING AND FOR WHICH wARRANT Nos, 10463 To 10493 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN ISSUED FOR THE Sum of $165.80.
ON MOT 10N THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE 8Y THE SARGENT CounTy WeLrFare Besmo 1n THE Sum of $2,888.55

FOR THME MONTH OF MARCH AND FOR WHICH WARRANT 08, 10251 1o 10265 ano 10343 vo 10350 :.CLUSIVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED,
THE RutLanp TownsHip SUPERVISORS MET WITH THE BOARD IN REGARDS To THE CONDITION of County HisHway No, 3
THE SHumAN AND Ransom TownsHie SUPERVISORS AND OTHER INTERESBTED PARTIES MET WITH THE BoarD IN REGARDS

TO BUILDING A ROAD BETWEEN SEC. 36 IN SHuMAN TownsHir anp Sec, 1 1N Ransom Townsip,
Commiss tONERS BRUNS MOVED THAT THE BoArRD Abusourn To 10 Ofcrock A.M. ApritL 8tH, 1965,
Com1s81ONER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED,.

et o o
f,/agf&zﬁ%—./é)/c <
Arregn: PALMER ENGE ~ CHAf/RMAN
%Pﬂl;ktu }O(/AAfM}/

RaLpH SeaverT - CounTy AuDiTOR




Forman, NoRTH DAkoTA ApriL 8TH, 1965

THE BoARD oF CouNTY CoMMISS8I10ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

CoMMIBBIONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND BETTLEMENT OF TAXES SUBMITTED BY THE
GwiINNER FArMERE ELEVATOR Co. oF GwiINNER, NoRTH DAKOTA REQUEST ING THAT THE 1964 Assessep vaLuation oF $40,884,00
BE repuceo 20%, BE REJECTED.

Comm18810NER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION, ON ROLL CALL voTE CommiBstoNERs DeEwEy, SMiTH, HOFLEN AND ENGE
voTeD MAYE", ComMmi8SIoNER BRUNS voTED "NAY", THE VOTE BEING FOUR AYES AND ONE NAY, THE MOTION WAS DULY DECLARED
CARR IED,

COMM 188 1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT YTHE APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF TAXES SUBMITTED BY THE STIRUM
GRAIN Co. oF STirRum, NoRTH DAKOTA, REQUESTING THAT THE 1964 Tax ofF $846,58 se reouceo $200.00, BE REJECTED,
Comm 188 10NER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SBAME CARRIED,

Comm 188 10NER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF TAXES SUBMITTED BY LERovy
ScHeEmMPP, OF STi1RUM, NoRTH DAKOTA REQUEST ING THAT THE ASBESSED VALUATION FOR 196l oN THE NE} oF Secrion 6, Twe. 131,
RGE. 57 BE REDUCED FRom $2,016.00 To $1,200,00, SBAME HAVING BEEN REJECTED 8Y THE HARLEM TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS, ALBO
BE REJECTED BY THE BoOARD oF CounTy CommiS8I0NERS,

Comm 188 1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

-

CoMm 188 1ONER BRUNS MOVED THAT THE COUNTY PURCHASE ONE L -
FROM GEORGE LENLING, HAvANA, NORTH DAxkoTa,
CommiB8 10NER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ComMi8810NER BRUNE MOVED THAT JoHn ERLENBUBCH BE HIRED A8 CounNTy RoAD SurervViSOoR AND CAT. OPERATOR FOR THE
sum oF $375.00 PER MONTH, SAID JoHN ERLENBUSCH TO BE IN FULL CHARGE OF ALL ROAD SUPERVIBION, EXCEPT BLADING IN EACH
Commi881ONER DIBTRICT,

CoMM1881O0NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT 10N ORDERED PAID:
10512 GeoRrGE B, LewnLIng ONe L - 1 - 85 INTERNATIONAL TRACTOR ’ $850,00
10516 ApovrpH TryBA ENnG INEERING SERVICES Lese Tax $10.88 372,15

THE BOARD PROCEEDED To WAHPETON, NORTH DAKOTA To ATTEND A MEETING OF THE SoOUTHEASTERN CounTy CoMMISS IONERS
ASSOCIAT ION,

Comm 188 10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 O'crLock A.M, Aprit 19rM, 1965,
ComMI8810NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED.

42

. <
A - ) P e s ¢
/%24’6ﬁ%%%/4/’% ~f1(?t/4u/1' PALMER ENGE — CHA IRMAN

RaLpH SEAVERT -~ CounTy AuDITOR

Forman, NorTH Dakora
ApriL 19TH, 1965

THe BoarDp oF County CoMMISS8IONER8 MET, PURSUANT TO ABJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

Tue Boarp proceened To Lisson, NortH Dakora 1o Mé% IN JOINT SESBION WITH THE BoArD oF CounTy CommissioNERS
oF Ransom COUNTY FOR THE PURPOSE OF SKTTING UP A SHORT WAVE RADIO COMMUNIZATION S8YSTEM FOR RANSOM AND SARGENT COUNTY.

THE JOINT MEETING OF THE SARGENT AND Ransom COUNTY BOARDS WAS CALLED To ORDER 8Y CHA13MAN ULMER WITH ALL
MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT COMMISSIONERS SLATTUM AND REtNKE.

Comv188 10NER BRUNS OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPT 10N
RESOLUT ION PROVIDING FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A RamSOM - SarceNt County LOCAL Ramio NETwork,

WHEREAS, A NEED HAS ARISEN FOR A BYSTEM OF RAD10 COMMUNICATION wiITHIN THE COUNTIE8 BETWEEN VARIOUS UNITS OF
SHERIFF'B orFices, PoLice DepartmenTs, Fire DeparTMENTS, ScHooL Buses ano Civie DEFeNse uniTs;

AND WHEREAS, THE PRESENT STATE POLICE RADIO NETWORK (8 INADEQUATE TO SERVICE THESE NEEDS AND DNES NOT ADOPT
ITSELF TO THE ADDITION OF THE FURTHER UNITS NEEDED]

AND WHEREAS, 1T 18 DETERMINED FEASEASLE TO ESTABLISH A NETWORK OF RABIO SERVICE THAT WOULD PROVIDE ONE
MAIN STATION FOR THE COUNTIES OF RANSOM AND SARGENT;

AND WHEREAS, THE ESTABLISHMENT OF SUCH A RADIO NETWORK WOULD BE A FURTHERANGE OF THE CiviL DEFENSE PROGRAM
AND 'SAID PROGRAM WOULD SHARE THE COST THEROF IN AN AKOUNTAEQUAL TO ONE~HALF OF THE COBT THEREOF;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, tHAT THE Ceunty oF Ransom anD THE Countv oF SARGENT IN TME STATE ofF NORTH
DAKOTA, ESTABLIBH JOINTLY A LOCAL RADIO NETWORK, THE COST OF THE MAIN STATION OF WHICH SHALL BE SHARED EQUALLY BY
THE Two COUNTIES, LESS ALL COSTS THEREOF SHARED To THE STATE Civit DeFense procrAm;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT THE COST OF:<ALL MOBIL UNITS USED OR NEEDED WILL BE THE COST AND EXPENSE OF
EACH oF THE vaR10u8 CounTiEs, DEPARTMENTS AND UNITS SERVED UNDER THE NETWORK;

BE 1T FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT Ransom COUNTY SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FAR THE PERIODIC CHEGKING OF THE MAIN
STATION EOUIPMENY, BUT THAT THE COST OF ALL UPKEEP AND MAINTENANCE ON THE MAIN STATION SHALL BE SBHARED EQUALLY
BETWEEN Ransom AnD SARGENT CounTies.

CommisstonEr Dick BECONDED THE RESOLUTION.
On ROLL CALL THE Fortowing CommissrionNErRs voTep "AYEM, Horien, Ence, Dewev, SmiTH, Brung, UwLmer, Dick ano
TOYNE, AND THE FOLLOWING vOTED "NAY!, NonE.

THE RESOLUT ION WAS THEREUPON OECLARED PASBED AND APPROVED.

MoTton was Mape 8Y CommissIONER SMITH, SBECONDED 8Y Commiss 1oNER ENGE THAT Ransom COUNTY BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR CHECKING THE EQUIPMENT AT THE TOWER., ALL MEMBERS VOTED "AYEY, MoTion CArRRIED,

- B85 INTERNATIONAL TRAGTOR FOR THE sum oF $850.4p



War, No.
10578
10579
10580
10581
10582
10583
10584
10585
10586
10587
10588
10589
10590

105N

10592
10593
1059
10595
10596
10597
10598
10599
10600
10601
10602
10603
10604
10605
10606
10607
10608
10609
10610
10611
10612
10613
10614
10615
10616
10617
10618
10619
10620
10621
10622
10623
10624
10625
10626
10627
10628
10629

10630
10631

MoT 10N WAS MADE 8Y CoMMI8SIONER SMITH, BECONDED BY ComMMIBSIONER DICK THAT THE BIDS8 FOR THE LOCAL RADIO
EQUIPMENT BE OPENED AT Ransom CounTv. ALl MEMBERS voTED "AYE"™, MoTioN CARRIED,

MoTion was MADE BY CommissioNER HoFLEN, SECONDED By CoMMISSIONER TOYNE THAT THE MEETING ADJOURN, ALL
MEMBERS vOTED "AYE". MoTion CARRIED,

Commies 1onNER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE SarGenT County BoARD ADJOURN To 9 O'crock A.M, May 4tH, 1965.
CoMMISS 1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

AthgiZ/é;ZQZ/ ,lg%fzz;z{ylﬁzﬁ

RaLPH SEAVERT - CounTy AupiTor

THE Boarp oF County COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

v
( 47lt/f’ <o /@éz

4

ZoceF

PALMER ENGE = CHA|;yKN‘

Forman, NorTH Dakora
Mav brw, 1965

THE MINUTES OF THE LABT MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOT ION APPROVED AS READ,

Rov Grarum, Hatvor Leg, Ore Breum anp HAROLD JELLEBERG MET WITH THE BOARD IN REGARDS TO ROAD CONSTRUGT 1ON
IN Tewaukon TownsHie,

Comm1 68 1oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE CoUnTvy TREASURER BE GIVEN AUTHORITY TO CHARGE OFF COUNTY CHECKSIN THE
sum ofF $52.23, WHICH WAVE BEEN IBSUED FOR 81X YEARS OR MORE AND HAVE NEVER BEEN PRESENTED FOR PAYMENT.
Comvi=810ONER BRUNE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm1831ONER BRUNS MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE RESIGNATION OF HaRLAN KLeFsmap as Sarcent County Crvit
Derense DirecToRr,
Covmiss1oNER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMm18S1 ONER SMITH MOVED THAT CURT1S8 FREITAG BE APPOINTED To SERVE A8 SarGENT County CiviL DeFense
DirecTor EFFecTIVE May 4TH, 1965,
’ CommissioNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED.

AT THE REQUEST oF THE PuaLIC WeLFARE Boarp of NorTH DAKOTA, THE FOLLOWING NAMES WERE SUBMITTED BY THE
CoMVIBSIONERS To THE ABOVE NAMED BOARD FOR THE PURPOSE OF FILLING OME VACANCY ON THE SaArRGENT County WeiLrare Boaro,
eFFECTIVE June 30TH, 1965. MiLton lsensee, Cavuga, NorTH DakoTa ano Ouar Orson, Geneseo, NorTH Dakora,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID!

NormAN M, ANDERSON
OLiver ANDERSON
ALvin G. Backer
Derwooo L.ELtesTap
JoHN ERLENBUSCH
WiLeur JacoBsoNn
RoserT THavER
AarseTH Haroware
ButLer MacHinery Co.
Cotevy OiL Cn,

Mrs Veva GLaBER
Kigrer Bros.

Krioer Equipment Co,
MiLnor Lumzer Co.
Nerson Imp. & CHev. Co.

Inc.

NorTHweSTERN EQUIPMENT INC.
Sranoaro OsL Co.
W.W, WarLwork Fargo, INC.

H.B., CARSTENSEN AuTo SureLy
BancroFT=WHITNEY Co.
R.J. ‘BETTING
BurrouaHs Core.
J.W, CarteNn
Cass County AupIiTOR
MiLron Fav, SHERIFF
Forman Drug

I3
Forman Insurance & eaL EsT,
GAFFANEYS
GLoee-GazetTe PrinTiIng Co.
RonalLp J. LaPierre
LeacH Lumeer Co.
Harr1s Muno, Dep SHERIFF
JoHN McGreEGOR
PauL M. PauLson
HiLeert B, PFEIFER JR.
Ransom CounTy AuDITOR
SarGeNt County News
Sarcent Countvy 'ELLER
Sommer Babee Mrac. Co.
UniTep Burioing Centers
West PusidsHing Co.
June WiLke
Geo. R. Bruns
Cuag, 0. Dewey
PaLMER ENGE
Geo. HoFieN
Mervin SmiTH
Roger D. DaHLBTROM
MarceLLENE R. SAEweRT
Sarcent County WeLFare Boaro
Lvie L. McCormick
PusLic WeLraire Boarp ofF N,D.

Inc.

SargeNnT County TREASURER
BrameTon OrL Co.

Services & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN
SERVICES AS PATROLMAN

Services & MyLEAGE A8 PATROLMAN
SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN

Semvices As Roap SupeRviIBOR
SERVICES AS PATROLMAN

SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN

SuppLIES

Repa 1”8

Dieser Fuet

Garage Rent

SuppLIES

Repairs

SuppLiES

Repa 1r8

REPAIRS

Gas

SupPLIES

Rema 1r8

Lecat SuepLiEs

OFF1CE SuppLIES

Service CONTRACT PAYMENT
SuppLIES

ExpeNsES For MenTaL HeaLtw Hearing
MILEAGE FOR ApRIL

SurpLIES

INSURANCE PREMU IM

OFFice SuppLiES

OFFi1cE SuppLIES

Orrice SuepLties

BoaL

MsLeEAGE

MiLease & Expenses a8 Vererans Service OFF 1cER
ExpENSES MeENTAL aEALTH HearinG
Mireage, Expenses & County SHARE of SALARY
hanMmuLeumHnmm

OFFice SuppLIES
LegaL PrinTING ETC,
BapgeSs

SurpLIES

LecaL SurriLies

Paint & Lasor

Services & MiLeage as CommissioNeRr
Services & MiLeage as CommissionNer
Services & Miteace as Cowmissioner
Services & MiLeage as Commissioner
Services & MiLeage A8 CommisstioneER
Services & MiLeage as County CoroNer
S CD Crerk Hire

APPROPRIAT ION FoR May

BLueprINTS

Less
LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS

LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS
LEES

Ao 1o Depenoent CHiLD=eN, Acep & Disasrep Persons

MEDICAL AID TO AGED
CasH ADVANGED FOR POBTAGE
One

TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX

TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX

$49,38
22,49
18328
12,69
9.50
41,58
14.79

$281.62
327.51
315,12
337.31
178.00
283,42
340,66
13,60
200,84
599.41
15.00
13.19
52,01
3.20
8.87
18.45
233.73
21,00
57.5k4
16.00
8.40
Lu6.25
14,00
62.35
135.40
4,30
12.51
29.50
30.85
25,00
195.97
19.40
170.79
5.00
357,64
41,20
201,81
95.81
12.80
3.90
14,50
28,20
56.55
132,87
93.22
115,30
102,76
16,24
27.33
2,600,00
54,00

1,505.73
160,20
361.43




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

